





## **DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY**

School of Medical Sciences & Research, Sharda University

is organizing

## **ROBOTIC CADAVER WORKSHOP & FARIS CONCLAVE**

## 4<sup>th</sup> to 6<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2024 | 08:00 am Onwards



DR SUBHASH KHANNA President ARIS

**DR DHANANJAY PANDEY** 

Senior Consultant,

Dept of MAMBRS, Max Vaishali





DR VIVEK BINDAL HOD & Director, Dept of MAMBRS, Max Vaishali



DR SOMASHEKHAR SP Treasurer, ARIS





Founder Member, ARIS



**DR ARUN PRASAD** Founder Member, ARIS



**DR JAYADEEP PALEP** Founder Member, ARIS



**DR AVANISH SAKLANI** Founder Member, ARIS



DISSECTION HALL, Dept. of Anatomy, Ground Floor, SMS&R Building, Sharda University
DHANWANTRI AUDITORIUM, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, SMS&R Building, Sharda University







## DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY

School of Medical Sciences & Research, Sharda University

is organizing



Associate Professor – Anatomy SMS&R, Sharda University

Associate Professor – Anatomy SMS&R, Sharda University

Associate Professor – Anatomy SMS&R, Sharda University

Assistant Professor – Anatomy SMS&R, Sharda University